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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDER (NO. 3) 1968

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government House at Wellington this 17th day of June 1968
Present:
His ExceLLENGY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN Councin

PursuaNT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and
exemption from duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being
rates and exemptions specified in the Customs Tariff (as set out in the
Second Schedule to the Customs Act 1966) are likely to operate in an
injurious, unfair, or anomalous manner generally to the public interest
and particularly to certain industries or businesses carried on in New
Zealand, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. (1) This order may be cited as the Customs Tariff Amendment
Order (No. 3) 1968.

(2) This order shall come into force on the Ist day of July 1968.

2. The portions of the Customs Tariff specified in the First Schedule
hereto are hereby suspended.

3. The duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby
imposed, and the exemptions from duty in that Schedule are hereby
created.



SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTIONS OF TARIFF SUSPENDED

PART 1

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Number

Description

Unit

Rates of Duty

British
Preferential

Most
Favoured
Nation

General
Tariff

Chapter 58

Carpets, mats, matting and tapestries; pile and chenille fabrics; narrow fabrics;
trimmings; tulle and other net fabrics; lace; embroidery

58.05

58.05.02
58.05.03
58.05.09

Narrow woven fabrics, and narrow fabrics (bolduc) consisting
of warp without weft assembled by means of an adhesive,
other than goods falling within heading No. 58.06:

Other kinds:
Whoililg of cotton, linen or jute or of mixtures of these
res:
As may be determined by the Minister
Other
Of other composmon

259,*
Free
25%

359+

409,
1239
659

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct.
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SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED

PART 1

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Number

Description

Unit

Rates of Duty
" Most
British General
. Favoured ’
Preferential Nation Tariff

Chapter 58

Carpets, mats, matting and tapestries; pile and chenille fabrics; narrow fabrics;
trimmings; tulle and other net fabrics; lace; embroidery

58.05

58.05.12

58.05.13
58.05.14
58.05.19

Narrow woven fabrics, and narrow fabrics (bolduc) consisting
of warp without weft assembled by means of an adhesive,
other than goods falling within heading No. 58.06:

Other kinds:
Wholly of cotton, linen or jute or of mixtures of these
fibres:
As may be approved by the Minister and under such
conditions as he may prescribe
Other:
Towelling and terry fabrics
Other kinds
Of other composition

Free

Free
25%
259

109,

359
409

123 %

15%
407,
65%

P. ]. BROOKS,

Clerk of the Executive Council.
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EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order alters the Customs Tariff in respect of certain narrow woven fabrics of
cotton, linen, or jute by substituting an approval procedure for the present determination
procedure, and by creating a separate sub-item for towelling and terry fabrics.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 20 June 1968.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



